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Green Acres Park Development Grants

by municipality

2000 to 2020

TOWN

Asbury Park

Atlantic Highlands
Avon-by-the-Sea

Belmar

Bradley Beach
Fair Haven
Freehold Township

Holmdel
Keansburg

Keyport

Long Branch

Manasquan
Marlboro
Middletown

Neptune Township

Oceanport
Red Bank

Rumson
Spring Lake Heights

Union Beach

West Long Branch

PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
Boardwalk Restoration
West Side Recreation Area
Popamora Point
Sylvan Lake Restoration
Maclearie Park
Shark River Bay Sailing Center
Recreational Area Development
Fair Haven Fields Improvements
Opatut Park
Cross Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities
Phillips and Veterans Park
Keansburg Skate Park
Kearney Street Park
Keyport Waterfront Park
Ralph Pier Replacement
Boardwalk Repair
Branchport Park Improvements
Jerry Morgan Park Redevelopment
Manahassett Creek Park
Municipal Park System
Mallard Park Improvements
Municipal Park System
Banfield Park Development
Municipal Park System
Bradley Park Development
Municipal Park System
Shark River Marina
Municipal Park System
Bellhaven Nature Area Park
Count Basie Park Phase 2
Count Basie Park Phase 3
Riverside Garden Park
Riverside Park
Joseph Robertson Park Improvements
Firefighters Park
Hayes Memorial Park Development
Scholer Park Development

Giambrone Farm Park Development

GRANTS

4
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
3
1
2
3
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1

Towns

Parks or Projects
Grants

Grant Sum

SUM OF GRANTS
$2,000,000
$800,000
$568,037
$281,750
$825,000
$450,000
$400,000
$195,000
$1,300,000
$350,000
$337,500
$131,200
$71,250
$1,097,500
$1,350,000
$1,442,400
$750,000
$1,000,000
$624,800
$2,200,000
$550,000
$650,000
$435,000
$709,250
$462,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$282,500
$105,843
$750,000
$825,000
$56,782
$750,000
$75,000
$150,000
$450,000
$730,250
$250,000

$25,906,062

monmouth county

Does not include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999




