garden state preservation trust

statistics

Green Acres Park Development Grants by municipality 2000 to 2020

Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Boardwalk Restoration West Side Recreation Area Popamora Point Sylvan Lake Restoration Maclearie Park Shark River Bay Sailing Center Recreational Area Development Fair Haven Fields Improvements Opatut Park Sfarm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair Branchport Park Improvements	4 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2	\$2,000,000 \$800,000 \$568,037 \$281,750 \$825,000 \$450,000 \$400,000 \$195,000 \$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250 \$1 007,500
Avon-by-the-Sea Belmar Bradley Beach Fair Haven Freehold Township Holmdel Cross Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Popamora Point Sylvan Lake Restoration Maclearie Park Shark River Bay Sailing Center Recreational Area Development Fair Haven Fields Improvements Opatut Park s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	2 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 2	\$568,037 \$281,750 \$825,000 \$450,000 \$400,000 \$195,000 \$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Avon-by-the-Sea Belmar Bradley Beach Fair Haven Freehold Township Holmdel Cross Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Sylvan Lake Restoration Maclearie Park Shark River Bay Sailing Center Recreational Area Development Fair Haven Fields Improvements Opatut Park s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2	\$281,750 \$825,000 \$450,000 \$195,000 \$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Belmar Bradley Beach Fair Haven Freehold Township Holmdel Cros Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Maclearie Park Shark River Bay Sailing Center Recreational Area Development Fair Haven Fields Improvements Opatut Park s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2	\$825,000 \$450,000 \$400,000 \$195,000 \$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Bradley Beach Fair Haven Freehold Township Holmdel Cross Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Shark River Bay Sailing Center Recreational Area Development Fair Haven Fields Improvements Opatut Park s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2	\$450,000 \$400,000 \$195,000 \$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Fair Haven Freehold Township Holmdel Cross Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Recreational Area Development Fair Haven Fields Improvements Opatut Park s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2	\$400,000 \$195,000 \$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Fair Haven Freehold Township Holmdel Cross Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Fair Haven Fields Improvements Opatut Park s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 4 1 2 1 1 2	\$195,000 \$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Fair Haven Freehold Township Holmdel Cross Keansburg Keyport Long Branch Image: State S	Opatut Park s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	4 1 2 1 1 2	\$1,300,000 \$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Holmdel Cros	s Farm Park Landscaping & Facilities Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 2 1 1 2	\$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	2 1 1 2	\$350,000 \$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Keansburg Keyport Long Branch	Phillips and Veterans Park Keansburg Skate Park Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 1 2	\$337,500 \$131,200 \$71,250
Keyport Long Branch	Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	1 2	\$71,250
Keyport Long Branch	Kearney Street Park Keyport Waterfront Park Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	2	\$71,250
Long Branch	Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair		
	Ralph Pier Replacement Boardwalk Repair	2	\$1,097,500
	Boardwalk Repair		\$1,350,000
		2	\$1,442,400
	IN GINALINUL FULK HILDEUUCHICHIS	1	\$750,000
	erry Morgan Park Redevelopment	1	\$1,000,000
	Manahassett Creek Park	1	\$624,800
	Municipal Park System	3	\$2,200,000
Manasquan	Mallard Park Improvements	1	\$550,000
Marlboro	Municipal Park System	2	\$650,000
Middletown	Banfield Park Development	3	\$435,000
Miduetown	Municipal Park System	2	\$709,250
Neptune Township	Bradley Park Development	1	
	Municipal Park System	2	\$462,000
	Shark River Marina		\$1,500,000
Occampant		2	\$1,000,000
Oceanport Bad Bardy	Municipal Park System	1	\$282,500
Red Bank	Bellhaven Nature Area Park	1	\$105,843
	Count Basie Park Phase 2	1	\$750,000
	Count Basie Park Phase 3	1	\$825,000
	Riverside Garden Park	1	\$56,782
Rumson	Riverside Park	2	\$750,000
	seph Robertson Park Improvements	1	\$75,000
Union Beach	Firefighters Park	1	\$150,000
<i>I</i>	Iayes Memorial Park Development	1	\$450,000
	Scholer Park Development	2	\$730,250
West Long Branch G	iambrone Farm Park Development	1	\$250,000
	Pa	Towns rks or Projects Grants	21 38 59

monmouth county

Does **not** include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999